

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11121/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in SA No. 492/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH KUMAR SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. We find no ground to
interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed.
However, the costs imposed upon the petitioner by learned Single Judge is
made easy.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master